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BUREAU HASTINGS PARK GRS

- OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME .. MURAQ. xmte,hi. o

HOME ADDRESS: BOX.75 Steveston, B.C,

_REGISTRATION NUMBER.. Q4371 SEX:... Mal® . AGE: 9%
BTN . TR
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(1f any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.) o

EMPLOYER: BeCs Packers Ltd, Vancouver, B.C, (Imperial Cannery Steveston,)

' 3

MARRIED?. . . Yes,
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ... Tokiko,
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. .. Same as above,

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN ;..,J_gn......(u%;.mzegn;sgm_...Ln)_._.._..gxom_.w(rl
_ Miyeko (F) Mikiko(F) Harusi (¥)
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ADDRESS OF CHILDREN . Steveston, B.,C. (No address, )
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AGE OF CHILDREN: & o EOReRE BRSO SRRSO EIRandl 60N MmN

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

L AT AND DRESCRIFEINE: . . s e T
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2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTSYE . et
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7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMEBNTS o i
8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST ... L. .

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN._..

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Imperial Cannery house at Steveston, B.C.

LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: BeC.Packers Ltd, Vanoouver, B.C,

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: .
Lives rent free.
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: = PR MOt

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) L. . . .
Still living there.

IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP> SOWN: :

None.

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS ..

2- 200 fathom Sockeye nets 1 same 150 fathoms

- ambiin sy 13

l- 135 fathom Coho net and 1 same 75 fathoms.

1=1055 fathom Spring net and 1 same 120 fathoms, All located in
the Net house at Imperiai Cannery Steveston, B.C.
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2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS .. .
None,

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CEAIN ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY o BBl




vomR a9 FILE NO.._ 249 j

4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: . NORes
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5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

L RS R e

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom)

_Nomne,
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7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

1~ §5.00 War Savings Certificate. Owners possession.
8 BANK ACCOUNTS: Nohe,

9 LIFEINSURANCE-. . . NOR®s . .. .. . .. ..
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10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. ...
None

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX . Nomee = ==

LIABILITIES:

. PERSONAL DEBTS: _ _____ Nome,
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2 TRADE DEBIS:....
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I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my lLabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this.. 2®%Be day of..  APTRde = 1942

.Q (Signature) f"’"“*“"’“’ i ssaligdi
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INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

DATE June 12[42 b

Our File No. 2439

Full Name MURAO, Tameichi
{Jurname in Blook Letters)

: ‘ ,
Registration No. 0‘277 th? - Fe?alo Age Jan. 31/1903
Check

Former Address P.0. Box 75, Steveston, B.C.

rmrra:

 Date Evaouated_April 25/42 Naturalized - Cn?adiansﬂorn « National
Cheok

. Present Address Greenwood, B.C,

v
rried - Single nee
{Cheok) Name of Wife (HASHIMOTO) Tokiko #04576

. | Neme of Husband

" Name of Nother MURAO, Tatsu (Dec'd) Name of Father Tamezo (Dec'd)
Names of Children under 16 _ Toshikazu(M) 14/4/32; Kiyoko(F) 16/2/34;

| Mukiko(F) 23/8/36; Miyeko(F) 23/8/36; Harumi(F) 14/5/39;

E . ven wwn.

~ Requested by E.C.T. Registered with Custodiam yes

/ ' - TYes or No)

Rditional Information Fisherman. Owner of N.W. 2056
"vy #059" EOH o'.




SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

DRSO Jan. 24, 1944

Yame: gywwgtyw MURAO, Tameichi Reg. No. #3527 File: X4 27

Boat File No.: JpVDC 344
Name of Vessel: wy g.® 28' x 7' x 3' (1924) Easthope 7 HP (1941)
Lio, or Reg. No.:  New Westminster 2056 (1932)

Naval No.: EW.059-E
Owner's Valuation: $1,000.00

JFYDC Valuation: " None

Custedien Valuation: n

‘Dat'e of Sale: April 2, 1942
| Parshaser: Cassiar Packing Co.Ltd.
‘L@ature on Sales Papers- Tameichi MURAO
~ Selling Price: $600.00

Pald to JFVIC ppxcfusboblemi $600.00
Supervision Costs: $8.50

Balanee due Owner: $591.50

Paid to: T. Murao on April 8, 1942
Looation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: None
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No Property interests
this file.

other than those Rentioned

above are fomd G

Summary is Sertified to be in &ccordance with the

L.MeKinnon




March 7; 19‘6 .
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Greenwood, B. C.
February 23, 1943

Mr. M, Sullivan,
Specified Articles Dept.,
Office of the Custodian,
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

i1 wish to inquire about my nets’ which I

have stored at Imperial Cannery, Steveston, B. C.

Mr. Gillisple, who had been manager at the
above cannery while I had been residing in Stevesson,
has all the details regarding the nets. I have
written to him several times but he has not sent
any r#ply to my inquiries. I believe he is at
present at Vancouver offioce.

Would be kind enough to lock into the matter
and oblige?

Thanking you inm anticipation, I remain,

- Yours truly,

Tumeichi Murao
Reg. No. 04577




Greenwood, B5.C.
Dotober 18, 1943

Mr. R.P., tell YOLUATICN SECTION
a 'eN 8 J o :
Aduinistration Dept. 4 ~QPT:-@?34F

Office of the Custodian

506 Royal Bank Sldg. 9 eS| ]

Vancouver, E.C, . W

gt MR 1 M’_ﬂf.?. )z_ I‘,I:.'
Dear Nr., Bell: R ﬁ""

Early this year I wrote to you asking
about my nets which I had entrusted to lir, Charles
%M»r“*(grizgi) Hapager, Imperial Cannery, Steveston, B.C,
o 18 I did not receive any repiy. Would you
Please let me know at your earliest conveniensce
what have become of them, whether they have been
#80ld or are they atill im your cere?

if you should want a full desoription
of the nets, I will send them at your request.

Tour courtesy in this matter will be
much appreciated,

Yours very truly,

: Al PO
’ amelic

Jap. Heg. 704577,
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October 21, 1943,

Kr. Tameichi MURAO,

Registration No. 04577,
GNM, Bi cﬁ

w 8im

We have rinoo!.vnd your letter of QOctober

18th stating yéu had no reply to your previous letter
regarding the position of your fishing nets and we
would sdvise you that we did answer your engquiry
under date of March 1llth. This was evidently lost
in the mail. Ve are therefore enclosing snother net
fors which we would uh you to complete, upon re-

eeipt of which we win endeavour to trace your nets.

Yours truly,

Iin Fo Gl"e&'n
Protaction Department
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Greenwood , B.C.
Jotober 285, 1943,

Mr. H.F. Green
Protection Department
Office ofthe Custodian
506 Royal Bank Bldg.
vmm’ B. c.
Dear 3ir:
This is to acknowledge your letter of the 2lst
of Qotober,

I also received & letter from the Imperial
Cennery where I had the nets stored before evacuation,
1 an enclosing a copy of this letter for your infor-
mation., This may help in quickening metters.

Upon your request, I am filling out the net form,
enclosed.
I would greatly epprsoelate 1t 1f you would oheok

this matter and let me know what have become Of my

nets.

Yours very truly,




[hecg OCT 28 1943
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dteveston, b,0,

Ostober £0, 1948,

Mr, Tameichi Murao
Greemood, B,.C,
Dear 8ir:

in reply to youxr letter of October 18th
we wish % advise that all nets were sold through
the Custodian and eadvise you to get i touch with

him re this matter.

Yours truly,

B.C. Packers Ltd.
IKPERIAL CANNERY,

(J'do ) "Coilo Cl’OSS"

BOUKRGOper.,




Oreenwood , B.O.
November ia. 1943

gha':i Gr;:n . /ACUATION STCTION

ection Departmen e . .,

Office of the Custodian Rec'd NOY. L7143 ..
File No. ‘*é}""/

506 Royal Bank Bldg,. ¢
i R g
Dear Sir: ' Referred %‘i’,@a‘r\/

P

This is to ecknowledge your letter of November 8,
1943 and to thank you for the information,

Upon evacuation I registered all my nets wi th the
Custodian, thinking that it would be well looked after., If
you should go over my record thoroughly you should, no doubs,
see that I had registered them, It oould be possible, of
course, that before the Custodian was able to investigate
the nets, the cannery could have disposed them without my
knowledge. You have stated that one of my nets were sold at

$100,00. If this net was left to be sold, surely my other
nets must have dbeen at the same place. This net which was

8014 happens to be the moat inferior one delonging to me,
You state this was not tagged with my name and so the tags
on the other ones could have dbeen destroyed and thus be loss.

You will remember that when'I wrote to you last,
I attached a copy of a letter from the cannery stating that
the Custodian had taken all the nets belonging to me. In
view of shis fact, I shall dak you to go over, once again
my initial record, the one which was drawn up upon ououa‘ion.

oo 1B your letter you state that Mr, Gellesple is
no long" the manager of the Imperial Cannery. Therefore, I

would greatly appreicate it if you could locate him, if possibdble,
sand I am sure he would be able to tell me what had happened

to my nets.

Your courtesies in this matter will be much
appreciated.,

Yours truly,

7

. 0)
House #141
GREENWOOD, B.C.




Name of Owner: MURAO, Tameichi
Registration No,: 04577
Address: GREENWOOD, B.C,.

FISHING NET INVENTORY

Plece of Storaege _Imperial @annery, Steveston, B.C.

(a) In whose care Mr, Grispy (C.) Yottaaprt

(b) Whereabouts of key (1if eny)

Description of nets es follows:

Meshes Fathom Any other marks
Iype Mesh , Ply, Depth , length , Valustjon, of identificetion
Sockeye met| 5§ |4/40] 55 200 +150.00 ’| Attached tag with name.
Lead Cork | 200 For the Sockeye net.
Sockeye net| 5 7/84 4/4¢ 50 200 #140.00 | Attesched tag with name,

Iead Cork 200 for the Sock .
" Sockeye met| S5 7/8 4/40 80 | 150 $ 75.00 ittached tag.;;tg.:ln..

Cohoe Fet 6/4¢ 50 135 ilO0.00 attached tag with name.
w . 5/5¢ 80 75 90,00 attached tag with name,

Spring net 9/49 40 125 $120.00 , " " . e
w " 8/ 40 112 ¢ 75.00 " " "

% Cu W e ’. !4¢ -J ‘- }A.\i;.w . 'la. ¢ /F

#

Please do not exsggerste fathom length or veluation, es th )
will only meke it harder to identify your nets, and to credit
8ny money received from their ssle to their rightful owners.

{
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November 8th, 1943.

Mr. Tameichli MURAO,
Registration No. 04577,
Greenwood, B, C.

Dear 8ir:

We are in receipt of your letter and
completed net form dated October 25th and thank
you for same.

. ¥e are very sorry to say that a"ter a

thorough check of all the nets received from the
In{erial Cannery we are unable to identify any
belonging to you, No nets were found tagged

with vour name. Mr. Gillespie 1s now no longer

the manager of the Imperial Cannery and in any case
this camnery is unwilling to assume any responsibility
for Japsnese nets left with them.

On going through our records we find that
one net bearing no tag has exactly similar
measurenents to yours 6/40 x 7 x 50 - 135 s,
In view of the fact that this was sold for %100 being
the price set by you we beliave that it was yours
and have credited {t to your account., Ve, therefore,
have this sum to your credit here at the present moment.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green,
Protection Department.
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o on Aptil 13th, 1942, this Japanane de-
”scvtn~n9t: left with the I-perial Camnnery,
n sthi urther appears on the file ﬂntil
when he wrote to say that he had
",Gf Nr. 6111’#?1. t‘!‘ mADSRGY
Y n&thout receiy lﬂ?'””‘“

,éita this ltttori we wrote for

8 Bince his original declaration 'tt

f1c ific and after considerable fur- .

53 : i,“f‘ﬂli!!d 2 letter from him enclosing one
from thl Imperial Caantry bookkeeper stating that all
nets wers sold thrcugh the Custodian.

_ | Mr. Rohinson has no record of any nets for
‘r,this Jtpan@ac ana we. so advised him on November Bth.

ahould now be made of the Inperial
the nets found appearing thereon,
¥ none appear, there is little lﬁ&«
=ﬁ;hlrt are some in the net-book, we
g ‘;giaa of the Imperial c;nnlrr’l
o er.




Vctober ‘ﬁl’ XMQ

dr, Temelohi WURAO,
Bage No. 04577,

Deur BiM

Bnclosed please find Custodian cheque in the sum of $102.14,
being prooseds from sale of fishing net snd refund of security deposit
for light froa the B, C, Eleetric Rallway “ompsay Ltd, This is your tota
eredit with thig offies and we are now closing your fils.

']'.u’l‘a m,

‘ HoXinn
mhum &:rmt




